Setting and Sample 

A quantitative descriptive survey study design 
was used to explore the prevalence of risk factors 
of cardiovascular diseases among University 
students. This study was conducted at the 
University of Jordan in Amman. A convenient 
sample of four hundred and three (403) 
undergraduate students aged between 18-25 years 
was selected from a randomly chosen list from 
different faculties with cooperation of all 
departments at the University of Jordan who 
posted a special research advertisement. The 
advertisement included the purpose of the study